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TO:		LDH Employees
		
FROM:		Cindy Rives
		Deputy Undersecretary

SUBJECT:	LSAG Guidance for the Week of August 29

DATE:		August 26, 2016

LDH continues to be supportive of our colleagues impacted by the recent flooding.     For the week of August 29, LSAG may be granted on a case by case basis for employees directly impacted by flooding.  Send your request and justification directly to the designee listed below:
LDH Office Contacts:
1. Medicaid – Selena Sims – Selena.Sims@la.gov or 225-342-9240
2. OAAS – Vandi Johnson - Vandi.johnson@la.gov or 225.219.0643
3. OBH – Jackson Carney -Jackson.Carney@la.gov or 225-342-9814
4. OCDD – Mark Thomas – Mark.Thomas@la.gov or 225-342-0095
5. OPH – Beth Scalco – Beth.Scalco@la.gov or 504-556-9974 
6. OS/OM&F 
· Budget – Monique Cross  Monique.Cross@la.gov or 342-4301
· Fiscal – Pat Cane – Patricia.Cane@la.gov or 225-342-9568
· Health Standards – Cecile Castello – Cecile.Castello@la.gov or 225-342-4997
· Human Resources – Lauren Guttzeit - Lauren.Guttzeit@la.gov or 225-342-4377
· Legal – Stephen Russo – Stephen.Russo@la.gov or 225-342-1115
7. ELMHS – Hampton Lea – Hampton.Lea@la.gov or 225-634-0682
8. Villa Feliciana – Mark Anders – Mark.Anders@la.gov or 225-634-4036
9. LDH State Residential Facilities – Greg Andrus – Greg.Andrus@la.gov or 225-342-0987
10. All Other Offices – Cindy Rives – Cindy.Rives@la.gov or 225-342-1315

If you have not yet started the disaster documentation listed above, you may be placed on Annual Leave until such time as requests and documentation are submitted for consideration. 
We encourage you to register for disaster assistance as soon as possible.  Information is available at:  DisasterAssistance.gov, 1-800-621-3362 and TTY: 1-800-462-7585.


